

2016& 2017

Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY G T Road Bye Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India)

Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

Ref No:- NITJ/A/Cs/ 34

Date: 21/12/2017

Rs.8750/-(INR)

Fee structure for Even Semester January-2018

NOTICE

All B.Tech/M.Tech/Ph.D students are hereby directed to deposit the academic fee for the Even semester for the Academic session 2017-18 as per details given below:

Α			Α	II B.Tech Pro	ogrammes					
Sr. No.	Course	Fee type		Year/ Sem.	OPEN (Gen/OBC)	SC/ST /PH		ome s <rs.1 P.A</rs.1 	Rs.1.00 to Rs. 5.00 lac P.A	
1	B.Tech	Hostler Day Scholar		1 st Year (2 nd Sem.)	71950/-	9450/-	9450/-		30290/-	
	2017 Batch				69450/-	450/- 6950/-		0/-	27790/-	
		Bus facility fee (Or	otional)		71250/-	8750/-	8750/-		29590/-	
2	B.Tech	Hostler	lostler		71950/-	9450/- 9450/-		0/-	30290/-	
	2016 Batch	Day Scholar		(4 th Sem.)	69450/-	6950/- 69		0/-	27790/-	
		Bus facility fee (Or	otional)		71250/-	8750/-	8750/-		29590/-	
3	B.Tech	Hostler		3 rd Year	44450/-					
	2015 Batch	Day Scholar	Scholar		41950/-					
		Bus facility fee (Or	otional)	1	43750/-					
4	B.Tech	Hostler	·	4 th Year	44450/-	1				
	2014 Batch	Day Scholar		(8 th Sem.)	41950/-					
		Bus facility fee (Or	otional)		43750/-	-	NA			
5	B.Tech	Hostler	,		26950/					
	2013 (Back batch)	Day Scholar			24450/					
		Bus facility fee (Or	otional)		26250/					
B.Te	ch Continuati	ion fee is Rs. 1500/	_							
В			Fee to	be paid by [DASA stud	ents				
Coui	rse	Fee Particulars	ŀ	Hostler	Day scholars		Bus facility fee (Optional)			
				NON-SAAR	С					
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	3500 (JSD\$	3500 USD\$			3500USD\$		
2014 Batch		Others charges	Rs.9450(INR)		Rs.6950(INR)		Rs.8750(INR)		0(INR)	
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	4000 (JSD\$	4000 USD\$		4000 USD\$		SD\$	
2015 Batch		Others charges	Rs.9450(INR)		Rs.6950(INR)		Rs.8750(INR)			
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	4000 l		4000 USD\$		4000 USD\$		SD\$	
2016 & 2017		Others charges	Rs.94	50(INR)	Rs.6950(INR)		Rs.8750(INR)			
				SAARC						
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	1750 l	ISD\$ 1750 US) \$		1750 USD\$		
2014 Batch		Others charges	Rs.94	50(INR)	Rs.6950(INR)			Rs.8750(INR)		
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	2000 (JSD\$	2000 USD\$		2000 USD\$		SD\$	
2015 Batch		Others charges		50(INR)	Rs.6950(INR)			Rs.8750(INR)		
B.Tech		Tuition Fee	2000 (2000 USD\$		2000 USD\$		SD\$	
2016 & 2017		Others charges	Rs.94	50(INR)	Rs.6950(INR)			Rs.8750(INR)		
DAS	A students of	CIWG category ar			through N	linistry o	f Ext	ernal Af	fairs	
В.Те		Tuition Fee		/- (INR)		62500/-(INR)		62500/-(INR)		
2014& 2015		Others charges	Rs.9450/-(INR)		Rs.6950/-(INR)			Rs.8750/-(INR)		
В.Те	ch	Tuition Fee	62500/-(INR)		62500/-(INR)			62500/-(INR)		
			+	,						



Rs.9450/-(INR)

Others charges

Rs.6950/-(INR)



Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY G T Road Bye Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India)

Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

C		M	I.Tech/MBA	Program	mes			
Sr. No.	Course	Year/ Semester	Hostler		Day scholars		Bus facility fee (Optional)	
			OPEN (GEN/O BC/PH)	SC/ST	OPEN (GEN/O BC/PH	SC/ST	OPEN (GEN/OB C/PH	SC/ST
		N	M.Tech/MB	A (Full Ti				
1	M. Tech/MBA 2016	2 nd Year (4 th Sem.)	44450/-	9450/-	41950/-	6950/-	43750/-	8750/-
2	M. Tech/MBA 2017	1 st Year (2 nd Sem.)	44450/-	9450/-	41950/-	6950/-	43750/-	8750/-
3	M.Tech after 2 Year for extension cases		44450/-	9450/-	41950/-	6950/-	43750/-	8750/-
			M. Tech (Part Time	2)	-	1	
4.	M.Tech Part Time	2013 Batch			16950/-			
5	M. Tech Part Timeafter 7 th sem	2014 Batch			26950/-			
6	M. Tech 2016 Batch Converted full time to part time 4 th Semester	2016 Batch			30285/-			
			M.	Sc.				
7	M.SC 2016	2 nd Year (4 th Sem.)	16950/-	9450/-	14450/-	6950/-	16250/-	8750/-
8	M.SC 2017	1 st Year (2 nd Sem.)	16950/-	9450/-	14450/-	6950/-	16250/-	8750/-
			PhD. (Fi	ull Time)				
9	PhD. (All batches)		16950/-	9450/-	14450/-	6950/-	16250/-	8750/-
10	PhD. After 10 th Semester	Extension Cases	16950/-	9450/-	14450/-	6950/-	16250/-	8750/-
			PhD. (Pa	rt Time)				-
11	PhD. Students	All Batches		-	1445	50/-		_

NOTE: All the students are advised to make the fee payment strictly as per the above table. Refund is not permitted.

Registrar



Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY G T Road Bye Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India)

Tel: 0181-2690301-02PBX Ext. 1201 Fax: 2690320

Instructions for the Students

A. The schedule of the fee deposit for the Even semester 2017-18 are as follows:

January 01, 2018 to January 8, 2018	Without Fine
January 09, 2018 to January 12, 2018	With fine of Rs. 500/-

Note: No request for extension of date for fee payment will be accepted in such cases under any circumstances.

B. Procedure for deposition of Institute Fee

- 1. Online Payment can be made using any one of the following banks through link provided in the **NITJ WEBSITE**:
 - 1. State Bank of India:

Through SBI Collect)

2. ICICI Bank:

Through *******

3. Yes Bank:

Through Yes Bank

- Payment through Internet transfer directly to Institute account WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED by the Account Branch.
- C. Instructions for the Students availing Education loan is as under:
- Students studying with education loan are advised to ensure that their loans are arranged from funding agencies/Banks well in time i.e. on or before the Registration schedule January-2018. No request for extension of date for fee payment will be accepted in such cases under any circumstances.
- 2. Concerned Bank Branch Manager with a request to issue the Demand draft in the name of Director NITJ Fee A/C as applicable in the above table.
- 3. Concerned Bank Branch Manager with a request to Issue proper format mentioned below:
 - -Name of Students
 - -Roll No.
 - -Branch
 - -Amount
 - -Date of transaction and UTR Number
- 4. Concerned students are advised to deposit DD in the SBI/CB, NIT Jalandhar Campus (For the students availing loans)
- 5. For the RTGS/NEFT of bank loan details of bank is as under:

* State Bank of India:

Director NITJ Fee A/Cs

* Account No.

65236072258

* IFSC:

SBIN0050841

D. For DASA Students

- 1. It is mandatory for the DASA students to prepare the demand draft of tuition fee in Indian Rupees against USD\$ Fee in the name of **Director NITJ Fee A/C payable at Jalandhar**
- 2. Concerned students will submit(... the certified letter issued by the same bank with Exchange rate of the day on which the demand draft be prepared.
- 3. Thereafter Demand draft must be submitted in the Account Branch as per the schedule of registration.
- 4. DASA students are advised to pay others charges online through SBI Collect link provided in the NITJ Institute website.

Registrar

CC to:-

All HOD(s)

You are requested make arrangement to place this NOTICE to the

2. Chief Warden

Departmental / Hostels notice board for information of students.

3. HOD, CC

You are requested to make arrangement for placing this Fee stricture along with Instructions in the Institute website for information of students

Jane & State of State